# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Arthur P Morse	06/01/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Arthur P Morse
Street Address:	215 Musket Circle
City:	Lansdale
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19446

Name:	Mr. Michael L Russo
Street Address:	22 Fiorenza Drive
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10709744

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500003671

Fax Number: (781)863-2250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-863-2041

mark.white@whiteandfudala.com Email:

Mark P White Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 57 Bedford St. Address Line 2: Suite 103

Address Line 4: Lexington, MASSACHUSETTS 02420

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark P. White

**REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0982** 

PATENT

Total Attachments: 1

source=morseassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0983

Docket No. MOR-001

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

AUN MARCON ENG

Whereas, I, Arthur P. Morse, of 215 Musket Circle, Lansdate, PA 19446, as patentee, did invent an invention which for which a United States patent application has been prepared, having the title "[A SEA-BASED HYDROGEN-OXYGEN GENERATION SYSTEM]" and.

Whereas,

I am desirous of assigning all right, title, and interest which I may have in this invention to both Michael Russo, of 22 Fiorenza Drive, Wilmington, MA 01887, who is desirous of acquiring joint right, title and interest in said invention, together with me, jointly, so that Mr. Russo and I will be equal partners in ownership of said invention.

Now, therefore,

in consideration of payment by Mr. Russo for the drafting and filing of said application to the United States Patent and Trademark office, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said joint assignces my entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said joint assignee for our own use and behoof, and for our legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

June-

Executed this	157	day of _	2004	2004	
Executed this at Aller	rown f	2-19-4	18109		, p. 3
			<u></u>	action 15	J. James
State of		)		(3	ignature)
State of County of Carry of Ca	5,2-3406				
Before me persor	nally appeared sal	id Arthur P. Mo	orse		
and acknowledge of Normal	d the foregoing i , 2004	nstrument to bo	e his free act ar	nd deed this 🔨	Ei≒_day
(SEAL)	GOMMONWLALTH	OF FENNGYLVAN			y Public
	Nota	al Seal No Novey Peblo			
		wp , Lehiya County xpxxx Joh 10, 2008			
	Millioty & Stores and water	America de la Cil Mete	0.00		

PATENT REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 08/03/2004